CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 20-86, 20-87, 20-88

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, November 23, 2020** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 20-86, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Accepting and Appropriating an Arts and Culture CARES Act Matching Grant from the Rasmuson Foundation in the Amount of \$50,000 and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager.

Ordinance 20-87, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Extending the Suspension of Homer City Code Chapter 5.42 Single-Use Plastic Bags to December 31, 2020 and Affirming January 1, 2021 as the date in which Merchants Shall Discontinue Providing Single-Use Plastic Carryout Bags. Aderhold/Venuti.

Ordinance 20-88, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Accepting and Appropriating an FY 2020 State Homeland Security Program Grant in the Amount of \$65,685 to Upgrade the City's Radio Communication System with the Purchase and Deployment of Portable Radios and Mobile Repeaters for the Homer Volunteer Fire Department and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Manager.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at <u>https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances</u>, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: <u>clerk@ci.homer.ak.us</u>

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Ad 20-098 111920